
Resolution: ________ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.2 WITH  

BROCKWELL AND CARRINGTON CONTRACTORS, INC.  

FOR THE REMEDIATION AND RESTORATION OF THE  

MUNICIPAL COMPLEX EXTERIOR FAÇADE  

 
 

WHEREAS, in July of 2023, pursuant to Resolution 221-7.23, the Township Council 
authorized Contract BID23006 with Brockwell & Carrington Contractors, Inc. (“Brockwell”) for 
the Municipal Complex Façade Remediation and Restoration Project, in the amount of 
$7,025,000.00; and 

 
WHEREAS, in September of 2023, following the award of contract, Brockwell notified 

USA Architects, as the project manager for this contract, that a request was made by the brick 
manufacturer seeking additional funds due to escalation over the amount bid for brick material, as 
proposed on Change Order No. 1; and  

 
WHEREAS, in September of 2023, this matter was resolved with no net increase and 

Change Order 1 was withdrawn; and  
 
WHEREAS, in July of 2023, pursuant to Resolution 243-7.23, the Township Council 

authorized a contract amendment with Servpro Disaster Recovery Services for restoration work at 
the Municipal Complex which included installation of perimeter wall insulation; and  

 
WHEREAS, in September of 2023, the method for installation of the perimeter insulation 

was reviewed by professionals along with representatives for Brockwell and Servpro that 
collectively determined it would be advantageous for Brockwell to provide the exterior insulation,  
removing the work from Servpro’s project scope; and   

 
 WHEREAS, Brockwell agreed to the change in scope and provided Change Order No.2 in 

the amount of $109,582.27 for work associated with the perimeter insulation; and  
 
WHEREAS, USA Architects and municipal officials have reviewed the proposal as 

presented by Brockwell and determined it necessary to include said work as an amendment to the 
current contract, hereby making a recommendation to approval Change Order No. 2.  

 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Council of the Township of 

North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor or Business Administrator to execute Change 
Order No. 2 with Brockwell & Carrington Contractors, Inc. under Contract BID23006, with an 
increase in the contract amount by $109,582.27 to provide the perimeter insulation, for a revised 
contract amount of $7,134,582.27.     

 
 
 



Resolution: ________ 

 
CERTIFICATION 

 
I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds 
in the following account totaling $109,582.27 are available under Contract BID23006: 
 
$109,582.27 are available in the Capital Ordinance 23-11 account C-04-55-C23-232-101. 
 
 
 
_____________________                                 
Cavel Gallimore      
Chief Financial Officer                
 
 
_____________________                                   _____________________ 
Justine Progebin     Ronald Gordon, Esq. 
Business Administrator    Township Attorney 
       Approved as to legal form 
 
 
 
 
RECORDED VOTE: 

COUNCIL MEMBER YES NO  ABSTAIN  NOTES 
HUTCHINSON     
GUADAGNINO     
ANDREWS     
DAVIS     
SOCIO     
MEHTA     
MAYOR WOMACK     
 

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the 
Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on October 16, 2023. 
 
 

_____________________ 
Lisa Russo 
Township Clerk 



Date Submitted: 10/2/2023
USA Architects Date Required: ASAP

Please see the following costs 

Scope:

Kamco
Material (see attached)  $ 47,555.42 

5%  $   2,377.77 
B&C
Labor 553 Hours x 89.85  $ 49,687.05 

$99,620.24

10% $9,962.02
$109,582.27

$109,582.27
(N/A) $0.00
(N/A) $0.00

$0.00

Change Order Total: $109,582.27

Sincerely,

Brittany Dassatti Date: 10/2/2023

Date:

Michael Bryson

Construction Manager 

Insurance

B&C OH&P

Project Manager & Resources Manager

Subcontractor Performed Work Total

Please note 

Dear Mr. Bryson

Additional Costs for furnishing and installing mineral fiber batt insulation as requested by the Bulletin #1 issed on 
9/14/23 by USA Architects.

Bond

Change Order # 2

Change Order Subtotal

SUBJECT: NBER- Bulletin #1

Performed Work Subtotal

20N. Doughty Ave. 
Somerville, NJ 08876

Subcontractor 

Please see attached change order from 

B&C OH&P



September 14, 2023 
 
Mr. D. George Dimoplon, Senior Estimator 
Brockwell & Carrington Contractors, Inc. 
1 Como Court, 
Towaco, NJ 07082 
 
Project: Building Envelope Restoration at the Municipal Building 

for the Township of North Brunswick 
 USA Project No.: 2023-042 

NBT Contract Bid No.: BID23006 
 

Re: Field Bulletin #FB-001 
 
Dear George, 
 
The enclosed field bulletin is our response to RFI #003 regarding exterior stud wall insulation. 
 
The contract documents indicate that the insulation is by others, however, due to the concerns raised in your RFI the owner’s 
intent is to include this in your scope of work.  The attached sketches indicate where the insulation is to be installed. 
 
Provide insulation type as follows: 

A. Mineral Fiber Batt Insulation:  Flexible or semi-rigid preformed batt or blanket, complying with ASTM C665; friction 
fit; unfaced flame spread index of 0 (zero) when tested in accordance with ASTM E84. 
1. Smoke Developed Index:  0 (zero), when tested in accordance with ASTM E84. 
2. Thickness:   Match existing stud depth, typically 6”, verify in field. 
3. Manufacturer: 

a. ROCKWOOL (ROXUL, Inc); COMFORTBATT 
b. Approved equal. 

 
If you have any questions or comments with respect to this Field Bulletin FB-001 then please feel free to contact our office. 

USA Architects Planners + Interior Designers, Ltd. 
Respectfully Submitted,  

 

Michael J. Bryson, CDT 
Associate / Senior Project Manager   
 
cc: Ms. Justine Progebin, NBT  Mr. Peter Campisano, USA  Mr. John Polewczak, USA 

USA File 



0

0Vo1,11W~
LO0.041t 4.7it.fl Ito fliti

C.
toot, Ojit, root, $litoO4 it, oUir, root, Flit, C041t’

Mo 400 400 400 400

— ____ ____

€—. € €

00 POT4040 00L0440 ufl liMo
FITDOTOFLMLI’ 00000*410 oilY M01000IR
TI010LTT100 . 0001T0100II000 0400000
PRO 0000fl001000 00011ME0Y1 Wo 004(0

I

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND

S

200. Doughty Aho0034
SoneMNe, NJ 08876

900.722.2300
1908.722.7201

*40.100% ‘IA ,.00000.t010
5~.dT.0o*t0LOl0 ~*Jo~ 40
p.,Lc.,.oia ‘Who bML 000
9——oil

Tent. 1.777•

to,
00

______ ______ €

44Wot~ or, .FSto Out,
400 oRoto MO ‘.~ It’

€3
070*12

WMT*0
E~VAT0R ‘~ ~

â~ O40:~~’

0000’’

“4.

a a

r

~ 1€
I. ‘1

S

8•4
€

I.

€

I S €

€ ~ -Jr~~W. rIot. o.nwo,4:,sjhw,

441t, OF~FGt0
40.0 IC

4
PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN1 SCALE 118’’l’O’

00000. Nt E11V070000 NCfl201 F0*Po~RN
________ •flTFNT0PW0~

aol pat

00000 - SIOREPRORI 140.
SEE *440.4001*402 FOR 005002*1
ELEVATOPII. MO OOTOES

EIOTPOO. 2(5 ELOVAG005
*0* 00 4000400 SCORE

I I E30T00010CXTOPESIMI Coon,.
I I SEE ELEVOI~5i FOR 00414040(00’ SCORE.

See. I2/fr~LI33

SIDE B
(PUBLIC SAPETV WINO

SIDE A
(ADMINISTRATION WING

~Ø-c ~, I

04 it, YT it’ tO Ito

TI otoi45t0414oZo
4(0 IlL ‘‘A?

Oslo.. nIt, ‘loot, .rC,

w~~~~00

~~~~0
——

IUII0100 E00010PO
RHIORAUON

51100

IIIJNIUPAI. BUILDING

rOY iot

TOWI4SOIIP OF 000114 BRUNSWICK
‘IT 0(5010*04000.00*714 0015120CW.

ERNUilO CO’AIfl. 400102
SlICE 201. LOll

‘SITS I~’~’

008110W TidE

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SIDE A

100
AS iTd’caIsd 2021042

__ —-
05.24.2021

—b 1040405 A-1OI
K8.2AD~ MiS

RFI-003-SK-01
FB-001-SK-01

9.12.2023



UsA

LOTENT ~ 04000000900*40 LEn ~
OTTENILLY. 00000*9010 oilY OJIE400
0(0001001. 000500IJCTICN 9*014900
*19000519001010000900401 Wf0w#E#.

RLPL001LI041T
EXETNG L000T0tl

g—J visleuti

e

—

000LACO LOll! 04 4~
000T040000AII0N

CL (VAT 0 0
‘I

ko

•0

00405. TEE EL(VATONS 5(07005*00*4019(0
_______________ •EOV0000*WO*x

~ 0000*4~ 570*0*9001 TAO.
TOE 0.4000.00. A.~ *0*0004000.0
ELEYIA110*O. 4)40 TOtALS

I I 0507040. 9*0 ELOVAT005
I I *onna00000000

I (501*40040010 005IAJA. 0090)4._______________ SEE [00*01015*00 40104040CR 0* SCOPE.

20 04. Doughty Avouje
SoojervOc. NJ 00876

908.7222300
908.722.7201

usa.acom

~I.TOt40A hosISBn040a
NeAT.MueAp 9_nO ~EA~ Mu
~LC0#0nM ‘*4~e bsa 00
004*. P. 1 020

0~~TO~
0) 00004. 404 04 *009* *1 9.
——90-——-
~0~

,quwoapAt BUILDING

*ORflf

TOWNSHIP OF NORTh BRUNSWICK
7144(059)4’ 0040.90019900959101.

*1595205 001.440 NJ 0007
00C5113.10T7

~— I—-——

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND

•744. —

H
coo) IslEt

II
~YZI

‘P

04150*1 hoWl 4401101.

0_I

• ~ ~09T•UL0
0 _

a

set vpc50Lt36

see

*534 *454

0.7501

hid

4

*417*40
90(4
0.00’

-

5 44

4. 0 *450* 4.450 0450- 4101
0.527 4 ~;,*~•M0 tsls7500

LI

4

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: lXul.0

#0 PLACE
7.01 L~IT*4

0501*90
LOCAl (VI

on.

504 -

a

0

9

105 WI

S

SIDE A
ADMINISTRLTION WINO)

9 ,mKEY PLAN
Li SCALE:

BUILDING EPEVUDI(
RIsrORAuON

SIDE B
(PUBLIC SAFETY WING

0p.wog 11110

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SIDE B

9. 5tu__
AS 10600144 1023-042

Q__ _•
0524.2023

~ A-102
K8.14D~N*

RFI-003-SK-02
FB-001-SK-02

9.12.2023



20 N. Doughty Avenue
SoneMIIe. NJ 00876

900.722.2300
908.722.720k

usaatdteawo

~t~A0u SSItOEEtM
— tooto. 1. *1* ~ItI~ Aol
~LC~*en~ ISA ~%boblaMA
I—. F. lilly ALL

PLFLACL U0A1t IA
FASTIAG 06*~025.

USInG ROOF 01104
ml.

ALSITENT Of 11149040*4040 LAn ALMAI
UOENOGNMSY OOOWIMIE ~AF AATt9~
dM00004 . 001WIPUCTALA ACOINSO
PtA cGAstAIxTnA 000WLICTS ES 04*00.

7 WA 040t,341t1 lAwS
AWL
40 40 hID.

ITJ LGOEIOIIAI• Loll *0115110
QI00IIlAflM0An0V~90I*0

——--A—-

PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
IIl~ll 1.0

SIDE A
MINISTRATION WING

QKEY PLAN
• ‘ar

SIDE B
PUBLIC SAFETY WING)

OAOIIYI9 TIde

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SIDE A

4—
Au htdstoIed 2023042

__ _,
05.24 2022

..._ A-103
KBSIAD~ I~0

r
11111

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND

0802c StE 1110*1019’ ICCTIGIAS POE PAnOAN
00201.704 W~

044 ILASL

90I0011~ 0000090411fl0.
015*440. 4aI. *440 FOE SOIEOSLO
ELAVATOAI. AND tOTALS

501110. StE ELEVATOIS
FOE ALAOIOAP Of 30004

E100lIG 101511 tOREhIAPI. 001401
SEE 010*19010605 AOLLIOAOAI Of 200PL

1114 14•T

164L 6.0 WA 16427’

1.11001 OW 743*1 4.7w, 411431’ 0~IWI Awl 5.0w. 14001 051*01 IA OVA Fowl 141*1 74 1401’, SAl

hID • *40 00 AID MO AG. A

~ ~ Th~_--—-.~ — €
5€~ 2 € €3 €€ €

III IFS

9111*01 LeWIS Al
EIETIIG 100*101.

S

Ill WA

S

1_I’

€
A.

S

€3 €3
SI_MO

~ €

lT~I 0
ll~4

OWl 10

11

I
I

I

I

1±

See 3/A

111w WA OJOOL TA 0*1 FTWLIA 00. 0-7075 7.11 WI 0.lwo44 WI
LAG. 41 40 01.0 110 MG Ala

1640*1

S
a.,w

.4 1’? -II OtI 14

It,.

BUILDING INVILOPI
REStO.a1T09I

IAUNIQPM IUflDING

FOE 1)0

TOWNSHIP Of NORTh IUNSWICE
700— POLO. I~N W~

oSaJ~0 004110, NJ 01902
&~* 210. LOll

RFI-003-SK-03
FB-001-SK-03

9.12.2023



~1L
P470(7 OF Ff1000 RUWOIG LEFT Knit
•ITENflORNLLY O~RtAT1 ANY R.Tt~k
OCMOUTON 001SPRItT011EGIflD
PER CORGI000FON 00011IONTS WTOWNEN

:0

~~R9fl
——Ri—RN—F——fl
——-AN—-’——

M001QP*L I0!LDING

FOR OW

TOWNSNIP OF NORTh BRUNSW100
710 I€RN?SFI Roll. FORTh MLSWEE.

MIORLN~ CEA(T7. 00 Ri001
RLCO 2 I). LOT 7

N.
PSPI.ACE LGHT Rd

1007110 LOCATOI

~jtL. O PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN1 SCALE: I(R • 1-0

e SIDE A
(ADMINISTRATION WING

KEY PLANQ SCALE V • 404

SIDE B
PUBLIC SAFETY WING

0,07(04 TiMe

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SIDE B

- As_u.
AS 104401(4 2022442

_l_ Ri~
0524 2023(RON Ito—h A-104
KBnD~ M15

e ~
S

€ ~

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND

ONCE SEE ELEVAICAS SECtIONS POE PATTERN
• (STIFlE OF WORN

0&10 0(11.

W,aw I 100900041 lAO.
SEE (440. A441. hOE? FOR SCHOOLES.
OLIVATIONS. ItO 017411

I I
I I FOR F40SIANIOAR OF 50000

I E?OTPIO ROCK 70000714 fINNSEE 0117*7015 FOR ROWIt010 CF 50000.

20 Fe. Doughty Avitise
Sonienille. NJ 08476

909.722.2300
1900.722.7201

0510~

~t~MO ~k07btNCN
I. 2si~P). PM flSNARNE IA

~LC~sn PM %bntn40 AN
— R.~~IJA

I
F,’

I
I

I

Salle. SO’? Itoi’.e~S t451• NICR 445CR alst,r•IARr.lits 045CR 04 1.4W

___I .j;L1ih : r ‘~

€1 STASIS
01SEP10 ROOF RELOW TV? — ~R2l

€5
No.
S

So
‘S

~1

€

j
I /k ELeVATOR 4l6n*~e (~+OsI€4

J LOOMS. V.~.F
I?

€ H
S So

5141,61 ‘40

I
4

•~‘0W FOSS.

F.,isR~ °ySOSR

74015
Ito

SaCs

allIr. Foot.
MEL

10’? Its

7404~l

07JILDSNG 0(101091
RSSIORAUON

CMU Back-up
(Verify in Field)

RFI-003-SK-04
FB-001-SK-04

9.12.2023



b

PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PLAN
SCALE. 1’h =

SIDE A
(ADMINIST~TI0N WING

KEY PLAN0 SCALE: V 40

FREy. SEE EUnTES4N • SECSONS FOR PAT•Ttfl=4
EnETTT OF WORE

CWJRFEL

EXOTOG FREy TO REIFAS. QLMI.
TIE EIVATGNS FOR REWSIDCR OF S~OFt.

SIDE B
(PUBLIC S~EW WINO)

~SaRR’~N.NO.yFEIG

——FT—-N—ER

BUIlDERS BIRYILOFI
RISTORAITON

NUNIQPAJ. BUILDING

FOR 1W

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH IRUNSWICX
‘IN NB IMiONNI FROG GRIN WESFOMES.

MIORSTIX EORNTY. NJ IWO’
htEyN UI’. LOTS

DcawWg TIde

THIRD FLOOR PLAN
S IDE A

—
As W.dtRTed 2023042

—- _.
05.24.2013

‘ 15b A-105
KBSADI ~

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND
~JSA1

UT N. Doughty AveNue
SORreNII~ NJ 088’6

90L722.2300
I 90L722.721I

FFIN.S.REUO ~e0N.IehtMR
FFROT.OTNBØNU. 0Th RF0TNNj~ IRA
PIWLOINRERNI IRA Ifle~ ho

P. OOIO

O WPOOW - TOONIEFRO4T TAG== SEE 04RT. A~N. ANBJ FOR 10=10-IL!
ELEVATOIS. RAID 0(7*0.1

ESUTFG. 1FF ELEVATIONS
FORFBMERNTRRGEIGONBI I

I I

EJOIPIG 000F BELOW TVF

tn

‘fl—Il

b

a

€

L3__.rrr

— €

€

EXTENT OF INOENWO BOLOFTO LEST RMNc
IHENJIIOFMALI EOONGILNITONOEWTENION
OFIIOLTTOI cON*11*UETIONO NEONIWEN
PER EONNTWUCIOFJ 100WAENATUWOODBTGF

ko
qT

k
g

INtl SNOT

a

I,

€

TOWN II

_ :L~JJ:L€J

tjSI=T F4JWN 4.1W. FASt- .lNtNI~.J DITTO SW~
NT NO

IT.NI Its

____ €

TO IF- I-I 1s~, 7.3W FOUr, IJIflF-I ON .75W•
IAN 00

ITO tl•IF.431•o NI-Il ILN~I

RFI-003-SK-05
FB-001-SK-05

9.12.2023



ER~. SOS ELEVATiONS -0000002 ‘0* PAlSIES
-,SnN, O,w005c

CMLI ~LL

~JSA~j

20 N. D®gIOy Ao~je
SomoHie. NJ 088’6

908.7222300
908.722.7101

u—~m

NdL0S~00 ~LDnt0S
MoOtOat 0. Ilk ~I~It IS
~c.rs.,.ao~o IbbobIllA IS
— P. IS~ III

PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PLAN
SCALE i,o--i~

E7•511

SIDE A
(ADMINISTRATION WINO

,- 0KEY PLAN
SCALE- V = 40-0

SIDE B
UBLiC SEW WING

W~IS.P=02~~il0
aIS R.E~W * ISO

-—--IS——
~~~IlE~0~~

IMIW106 EKNSWPE
RESTORATION

AT TIC

NMN001PM. IUILDING

101 PC

TOWNSHIP OP NORTh BRUNSWICK
TIE ICIJIlIESI RaID. ROTh I810SiOG

•II~1~ COLONY. MS 11900
ROCK 3 IS. LOT 7

I’ —0—

~ai.Tn9 lid,

THIRD FLOOR PLAN
SIDE B

-
As indic.I,d 2023-042

— —
05.24.2013

—. A-106
KE-ND~ M~8

4
ELISION

a’

CONSTRUCTION PLAN LEGEND

I I

I I

WPCO* . 0TORIEP0010i TAO.
IRE *40. *401 *402 EGO SOIIROLEL.
ELEVAT0140. 500 COrALS

ESELTEIG. SOS aEVAT1050
FOE REI4ASI0000 ScORE

ESETOIG ROCK TO ROLMO. 001*10.
IRE ELOVATONS FOE 9050002(00’ SCORE.

040

0011

OF WTEEOR GOLORO LEn 0000*
EITEMTGOISLLt 00000EK011 0250111(0021
0020_TOGS. CEVI0TRIJCT1041 REVElED
PEE COPIOTOSICT0211 0001LMEMT0W10010R

C.Ma., ~MLkUP

vj.c

RFI-003-SK-06
FB-001-SK-06

9.12.2023



pROJECTOO.
ACETCAL 50(5KB
ECOFIORIO FF111

CAST STONE
CETAL~M

CAST STOlE
OrAL MA1

EXOTEIG STA~A0EI0 TEAM
OCTAL ROOF AAIOOAACA

flr -i
WALLPATTE01AASflIS -•
P00)7 BOLOW- CAST

STOLE 54? REPlACED -,
BY€ATSTl

CAST STONC
SETAL TA

CAST STONE SAL
CT-I. CSRVROTO
F OLLOIT WA XL

Sc

PRO AC C IT S SECE
OIJARTCW SlAIN
STACK BOAT.
I-.

CAST STONE
SETAL Ir

RTCESOZD
IEREPIOSOIST
P101 PRflREI
SWIM

HNOTOMACN I
I ,ORSERcaNSNGW, I
I CASTRO PIETAL
I 015001
L_CSSIFVRPELO

—

~U

PRSJECTTT REEF
COASTER mITT

TA ST if
STACK IONS. TENTITIA
Aeon GRILl. 7W

cm ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATION
SCALE: IITT l-0

~1TACA~

—

a
S.

iii
I,
It: ~a:

_________ fr

Q SECTION THRU SIDE WALL OF DORMERS5 SCALE TI? • 7W

AOASTAILD SICK —
•WO C. FASRIZOSFTAISY 010
REFTIALLY FISCAL

TCRABRETCR PAW B TEAl_DIRT

AIR S~EE OSm)P
TRY• GD-ASS MAT PACES
CATERER OTTOuB STRAYING
CONTFWOOT StAtIST
TTN500S WAIL SSRCC

b 005RTTBFT.ASITPIG

ROOF FLASATRO

S •RLF.ADFEBPIGIMAT

5 TLMPEFAWRES LWCERSASAENT. CCNTFSIJT
IRCEBIAS$EP!T UP ml
ROADS WALL

[CSTP.G METAl. DICE

CIOTRO CELL SPRAY
FOAM DISDILATIOR

20 N. DTugOWy AvETAE
Soroevlle, NJ 08876

908.722-2300
908.722.7201

AA~NRPRDIAMT~ID
nOAIOAPLDEKBRUEOCFAEINB

—-S~•fl15

BUIlDING ENVOYS
RESTORATION

AT TTR

HUNIOIPAJ. 0151.0160

DIAV.IT9 THE
WALL SECTIONS,

ENLARGED
ELEVATIONS &

DETAILS
AIDE-St

As iTd,CSIRA 2523442

EAWTPFG STMEPIO SCAM
METAL- ROOF AIlS FAStER

PRO.ECTTS.
FOLDER
CCGDIORIO 01101
clAY AT ETC A
AT CCRTEF_ COPE
TO MAY01 111070)0
PYCI OF ROOF
SW CAL L

C
C D

1141’

p
FL

L
L

I

~SR

—4

V

a) I

:1
I.,

I — .__ I

&Y;r 14 ru

/
MOOlA.RS P111K
S-AS FORE.
TSPCAL ALL
WALLS Ln.F AT
OTRRRWRE NOTES —

PR C:E C TT S.
1015CM- lOlLER
ECSIOLIO 011111
I CONISSE LAY

OIICAFTR

CAST STONE
SETAL IA?

I.

U

DDSASTdTIt~.WTT

L
L
L
L

FIALITEALSA TMTLTAACFSO
ADTRY.OStn 5. IDA ~ltR~ FJO
PP5 C. FATTEIPE ADA ‘VITA DAIXI
— P. AETROC BAA

:1:1

E1E4

I: I

CAST STONE
OCTAL RAT•

COR’ATO WALL.
SEE PLAARS S
ROAD A OCX
STACK BOSE
FlICK —
OLDIES AUAIFAAA n

FASTRSO ARTAL 5710
APEX! CSROfl

ITRUPY FF0101)

OJT RACE FOAA4
TERRY EUPASCI
REYCRE
DIR POST

/ U
L
L
L
L

74)
~:‘P:

H

- -
d

—I

I I

ALMOST I REPLACE
FOR EASE OF
ACCESS ‘STAT?
SAROILE ADS PEPAT
TO LIATCI (eSTEE

QWALL SECTION2 SCALE: TI2~XT.0

£1147 LITTlE SILO
RAOLRP WAAJ. CONS?

FAERWYRFEWI

4 lADS A~ J RI$*IWORONSBWCIS
SYACA CAST STEER STACK

BRICK PLAN DETAIL I C CASYSTO%ETRACE8 SCALE S 71JFTW AJAGPAOIRSYSTRM

FAOTIAFTN. 5700
RACA.TIP 511)5. COAST

1~ SAFFYRFflO~~~

O ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATION3 SCALE TI? = Q WALL SECTION4 sc~a. SitS T-0

AWAW//J ~1...I . - - LOCATOR OF TYPISt
3 4 I I RATER CR011111

O BRICK PLAN DETAIL 2SCALE: T TIVR V-I?

TEE IA-OAT
FOR TYPEAX SE ACING

FASTING STAlL
FEAMAAC PLATE
1101111K DI FEW

VASES

-= SECTION DETAIL

O SECTION DETAIL6 SCALE. T ii?’ I.0

ERRING SF411140
IRMA OCTAL ROOF

CASTRO

SORTER COMIC EAST IETAL ITNO
CAATT=CSCNT / AWAKE CCItT

AOAASYAIDL ERIE AALCAO=
•TWOC.NOWZOIITALLYMRO

SWIM

EASIER
WRIAND MITER 05750110
05000PARTO WI 0*1.517
ROOFNO CONTRACTOR
1600

ST 0)_DAt FART FACED
ETITERWRGIPTRM T=TAATTPIO

O TYPICAL SECTION DETAILSCALE: T II? • 0-I?

RXOTPIO TTAJIDFIO
SIAM IAETSL ROOF

LOOT-S
OAt~
PP—IS

S..I

CAST STORE —
TWILL AIRCASA IYSYTM

CART STORE MEDAL ON —
14.1-ICE ELLVATCA4SECR —
LOCATORS

n~ SECTION DETAIL

RXSTPIOOTPSNRI SOrE

SEALAADT TO
RLATCT MORTAR
COLE

ITPALMOL010 \ ~$
ESAJTFLLCR_\\II r~

rasA

TOWNSHIP OF NORTh EEUNSWFCK
SOT If FADAKI FORE 11*70 WIAIONYOR

lEFtIST CCLWTT. AS WITS
FElICE 2TL LOT?

© SECTION DETAILSCALE: T TAT • 7-I?

ENOTRO BACSAP WALT CONSTRIACTON
- -S.

--CORITKCAJOP4TSPLTICATEOCPITNCEATERER
ELOIAVONT MOATS MMXL FTFLLRDAAAD TOOLED TO
LYATCEAOJILENT MORTAR SOP-IS.

,~ TYPICAL EXTERIOR CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

EAST WYAL 5715
AJESIEL COAST

PIPES’

— _,
05.24.2023

—w E~R A-430
KR M18SCALE: 7 TI2FTW M5’S~AJ.E: T • 7-I? ‘,~3SCALE: T SIFT S-I?

RFI-003-SK-07
FB-001-SK-07

9.12.2023



‘MI I
Ii I

S.’

OCEISA4SVEOR
nPCALDETAI.NOTTS

EROS NO OTNORMO SCAlA ____
METAL HOOF NC FARES

I to)

— ~
ESOTFdO•EULOECE__J ~

Mrwe.OCL -
SHOUTED SOLO p

CT.OHCS CE’S. SARA V
PaM’ IHSELATTON — — —

n SECTION DETAIL
(.~)SCALE 1 1ITEV~

I

I
LIST METAL MOO

WAI CCMOT
VEST HISS
cUT MACH bALI
THAT EASOS

ITO P0*45

HOIAOVS A REPLAcE
FOR EASH OF
ACCESS ‘TITOIS.
WAOOL NO PlAIT
TO AUTOS EICTFAO

RHOARCITO lACE RETORO. COORDIAATT
WITH ELEVATORS

HORJTTAALE IRCU 15010*4
o
VETTTCAALT. DECAL

-n
REMOVE ME IthACA . .2
5500RIG TOO IASLEATON =
AS MECESSART TO NPLT P1.1558MG 4
MORTAR SHORTER ‘‘ S
MORTAR WASH =
CCSTAAVOUSTa,nT
TIIR0LOH WALT. WHO! =
COSJTERFLASH*I0 5=

~~ixSTIIC ROOF FLASOAG

EISTIIGEIHICRAOSHMA —

8 METAL ROOF ESSIERA —___._..._
fl.104835060H

5 V W68ALATEACNT COV(TIAAE — .
TTARAREASVAHHAT UP 118 — I

0 TEHAOWAUJ. ~
~.—S ___________

E~&STISO METAL CCCV ~ MM
NEW C IL005
SHOUTED ~TO

EJIGTROSFCE

O SECTION DETAIL5 SCALE’ I IA2~ i~

20MM. DOUghTY APOSTlE
Soipevile, NI 08876

908.722.2300
008.722.7200

OOASTcNEflEOS

GVRTTOALLY IWSAL

H RUAOVAE MAD RE P1.10 F
LSETIAO RISC FASUAATOH 10
ASSLCESSARYTO,PPLTFLASAIESG —soi

MORTAR SHORTER ~AC4 =

GOTSflUSEOMMO

TEE000AIWAOL
188CC COURTER
Fl-As—AG .

NRTAI’MEOCE
OROWCO SOLO

ES0THAA 51150010 StIR
METAL HOOF AlAS FAStER

ETOTEAOE,000

O SECTION DETAIL6 SCAlE: I l2~S”O

— I

HALEanA IMOTLE0S~R1A
88A4T.0~PG.ASR —WAn ISA
PRO C. GHMAAR VIM — IOMERI
— LARME III

I,CAST STORE CAESALLOA
COORORI VII fliT AND
LOCATOR WAITS ELEVVTSOHTS

A IV

ETETIAG METAL STIlE
OOHASIRJOTIOR

IMp EE~ —
ItATT .

TSTT.AVERS TI? PAR C000
asp lIMO OR ESEIWO
STIlTS. VE’O.c.TAfl I PACTEL

• AUG11 SOLDER
COURIA WIAOAACEPTT
FACE OF lACE

VA EAROER

REPLACE CR511510 LIGHT
FIIEIIIRES MOLTTTVO TN
TOFFIT LITE.EMAT MEET PRITAIS

VECORTTEOCT bRETT ETSTEI
WI EWACT MVLS0 ESIVEOR
*45155101 FH0VT S4TOA
OVA OILS METAL FRAAAPIO
VIASOAIO RAE TRW’ IS GA
SECEMTO TO 0501)400 - -

TEE TOTAl. OR

CAST OTTER IAVDALLSHI
COORONATE ‘WE MO
LOCATOTA WITh ELEVATORS

EROS REVTHT

STOAEPWOPVT EEL cATTING
TCIIETLVL0 ATAD ELITAIOTA

EVTEHOR ESTEROR
SIRs OH ORAtE

I ~

Ii

~~0~

I I

fl~
~‘

5.j r~1t~

Q BUIDING SECTION3 SCALE, 0tt*

RI II TSAR AL 1568 SE AWASH RI. IT”
-—.5—-—,—
——-HA.--.——

• ALGA SOWER
CG1IRTE WI ISSACOST
EACH OF MACV

Q BUILDING SECTION

if

IUILDIIIG EWYILORE
RfS000ATTON

111)8

MUNIcIPAL 500LOTMIG

ICE 15*

TOWTISHIP OF NORTh ERUIESWICR
7006015015 ROAD. TMEIT ETHISWTOI.

HmVEX COARTT. III TRIOS
ERECT EU. LOT?

O WEST ELEVATION OF VESTIBULE 1002 114’

MA-—

CVS’ATg T,4e
WALL SECTIONS,

ENLARGED
ELEVATIONS &

DETAILS
- ESS~
As A,d,CST.d 2023042

— —-
05.21.2023

A-431
KS M1E

RFI-003-SK-08
FB-001-SK-08

9.12.2023



PIROJECITO
VTSTTCAL nOn
ETOROCRO RRCK
TRJCOLRTK

RACE
RIOTING ROTS SET

CA ON EVOKE

PARTIAL NORTH ELEVATION ELEVATION OF DORMER @ PARTIAL NORTH ELEVATION

0 AT VESTIBULE A-laS & A-140 FLAT ROOF OF WAITING AREA A-137 ELEVATION AT WINDOW IiSCALE: lie • S’~ SCALE 1i21’.O SCALE 1W • 1’.O SCALE: lit •

20 N. Dooghto AssIst
Soc’estle, 142 08876

008.722.1300
008.721.7201

WS8TdTIRC00~S1T

OLOPEO P0E.PPIRSSEO
I ALIJIAPOIEOTRISW’

- I GOR(TROICUS CLEAT

~ /
a

•__ ____

IlIllIllIll IIIRIIIIITflIIIIIIITRIIIIIIIIIIIIIOIIIIJIRII 111111 ITIIIIIIIIRIIIIIIIIII liii’’ IOIPIIIIUIIII1111 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

——.

~E~tMA ~,LC~tAIS
0004 T.0A~S. IN —W~k MR
~C,C4~IS I~RRRML AL
—. P.,—.

TEE TYPACAI, OCTAL
OPE. 400110W 15422

___ /
II

EsSIt•0 STEEL
EOETORA PANT TYPKAL

ESKTPOSTRNOPIG
SEAS WEIRI.
ROOF. ENTOIL
GUTTER OOTPWWOOT

—

EASING TANDRAO •iRiPI: —J ‘III
TIAJA METAL ROOF. EASER
GUTTER E TOWNOPOKIT

0,14 ROOF IRNORIJAL
lIP ATRIREAL 000PACE N
LAP WITh mACAlGA WALL
OPOCE CORAATER PLAGAAS

PROJECTED.
ALRTCAL TOTER
EOORACUO RACE
ITIOQERGE

EGOT NO S It EL
Cal-INS PAWT

OLAZIOM.TJIANL8A
WEAOOW 505104

PARTIAL EAST ELEVATION

O AT VESTIBULE A-i 38SCALE: 114

RE EAGlE A REPLACE
FOR ELSE OP
ACCESS. SI? GYP.
TPAEALE Mt PATSY
TO IAAICTA ES5TAIO
TI LA VLRS At
lAstER

CAST STORE TEL
‘CS?

SIA• EETER~
GRADE PLTWOW

CUT V LOCAl
CROUTEO SOS

CASTLE ERa SPROY
FOAM RISTJLATMRA

SI? 51501.500
AACRAOAPIC CAST TORE
ILL. LOCK

V EATIJE. SCAt
ELTAIpIO TA~ DC

CAST 4~ LOCK
ORCUTEO GOES

____-

EAST RETAL OTTO f~. ITRAPEAI~I eAR N SEAEAAAT
RAIL CONS! EEIAL COP LOGE SET

INE.REYR ‘‘ N ROD OP TEAENIT

WEEP TINT TAb

—A
PT_ASSENT —A ERG
05A5

000TRIG
2 SW STEEL

COLAIN P1545

PARTIAL SOUTH ELEVATION

O BETWEEN VESTIBULES A-138 & A-140SCALE 114 •

I GLASS MAT PACED
ESTRRCRGSPSOSATRALATEPIO

AflAST88 SRI

REPLACE ELTISTRIG CITY
PIRIATTES IIOANTEO OR
SOEPTTLSIE-EPSRALEDFSTI.REO ==
RECONITRUCI OOEFTT 51510)4

DIRECT 15W_to ESTCRCO
RASE&AToNENEATYSTCTACfl~ a——,
CR105.1 METAL PWAARSG. ________
REMI000 WaS MN TIDAl
OCCERLO TO E:ATTPAO GIRUCILEL

SEE OETAL ON

ROOT REVONO ____________________

COOING 01.08

tIRTLTELOGR -
0,-V

-a
EASTNG EOOTNG EGTSAOATGN Pit ROCK ROELE

CASTRO RL000 I
ESSTPIC GRACE

O SECTION DETAIL13 SCALE, 1 1i2R1’~

PARTIAL NORTH ELEVATION

0 OF WAITING AREA A-141SCALE lit R

RXSTNONTERSR
LENT COlIC lOPER

~
N—.....

RICE TO RUAAW

~OM

________ —

TI Eli
I?

PARTIAL WEST ELEVATION

O AT VESTIBULE A-i 38SCALE: lit R

~Th

EASING FLAT ROOF

ESGTPEG LIETAL SITES —
RACEAIPWAEL ~IOT
AYATRPTNEELOI 0

PET W000 ROCEAIO
TOMATCNEASTPID —

R.arnW:p.nØ

REPLACE EOOTRAO LOOT
EUTTIRST MOANITO ON
SOFTTT LRALRSIO RI LED PITITI005

RSGSTPIG STEEL
PEE COLLMN
ASTIR PLATES
Al RLAASS

EASING L~AL 51110
ESCA.UPwAa CORST
IIIERPI REELS)

4~ir
CAST SlOPE
15*0K AMCTAGT SRATTM

CAST STOPS MEOALLGAI
1A.I•SEEELEVATCI4S EON
LOCAIGRAR

FATAl ONXR~ SE ~TE1REPLACE COOT CT_tILT
ROTEON PLATE ‘GALVSS12
WELD TO PP.011 CONRAIL
Al EACh CR0

RR—tIROT—RG~~INnIO
SCIaIIRR TL00IS R SaID TA TEAR
EA~.N~~04~GSLAstRSR
——

EASYPIO / E000RLIOUCI ROFPITTTSTSM
TAy4~5TEPL / WI ORRCT APPLSORETSRSR
00.0040’ PlEAT mACAL NSAS.*IOTN EWIRN SYSTTM CITE

CR1 OR!. METAL ERRISIG.
PLTO~dOTAO 0500 ANTS GAl
DECLINED 10 EAtING OI000TLRE
TAT hIlt OTT

a

C 1•
‘fALLS

REPLACE ERSIVAS LONI
P5111005 ROLCNTET ON
OOEPTT LRS.REC RILED EIRTERRS

IOIWDIIG CIMLOFE
RESTORATION

AT INK

I4TJNIQPAS. BOTLOTNG

POE IRE

TOWNSHIP Of OCt15 BRUNSWICK
‘TO RESINS 0010. WNTEMTARTMCR

000ISST 00,1111. TI WIT?
RRDCE2TZ LOI7

O~0

CAJEnCIAR:

REcONSTRUCT OOEETTIYSTEM
WI IRCCT APPLES ESTERGR
NTLAT0R ERRS SYSTEM (TiP
0005. METAL ERTAIPIG
IASOAR000R :155 TI OAT
SECATEOTO RSSTPRG STINCTItI
EAP OCTAl, ON

EAST RIG
TI 51W TIEd.
COELRAO PlEAT T1PCAL

O SECTION THRU CURVED SOFFIT WALLSCALE T I2~ N

CAST STONE
Ott ~CT•

- TO

O WALL SECTIONTi? 0 V-I?

DcRio6ng mIt
WALL SECTIONS.

ENLARGED
ELEVATIONS &

DETAILS
00 —
As ITAICATRI 2022-042

~RON ~E*
05.24 2022

—. —b A-433
08 RAiDO SECTION THRU VESTIBULE ENTRANCESCALE Ii? -

10 SECTION THRU WINDOW SIDE WALL @ VESTIBULESSCALE: Ti? S I-I?

RFI-003-SK-09
FB-001-SK-09

9.12.2023



-

*wr
CSSTCW

&ETBFELOI —~

~j,7r

20 N. DougHy AvB1St
Soo*,.iIe, NJ 00076

900322.2300
I 008322.7205

.s0a.OEatsan

..dI.WcMS bflSfl%DID
—IA tD.).M4 a’tASL ES
—LCaNI. 00 •~~~SlS
— I ~T90. 035

BUILDING ENVILOPI
RISTOPAUON

a

B
0 0000C1455
B

II 14505

•DJIAT4SLE GOVt *JSC505
•.WOC ADA9000TflJ.Yfl0
~~RTJCALLY 7-SPOOL 0

40011010 *00049-ES E7101
HEGO000CAIE PAmVt. 5
Sfl0B9UATVtI IL

POCK P100*0 00040BtAIt
POTTS 00V5T011

0
0

0
K
K

CAST 570907015

O RECESSED BRICK SECTION1 SCALE 314• 0

-I

~-Th

hi

SKI 00*17
0(0104505

______ -~

r:i~
Ii I

E00T 045
ESO~WwSa 00077

OTTGVKLT

F~TZ

02
50
03
CO

-5,
-4

1007145704 5500
l45,4~ OPAL 00177

0554~ II FEll)
06
CC
VA
Vt
flC
Vt
Vt
0’d
CO
02
.3
a

(ES
I IA

H

I ——
I ‘., —

-
Vt
Vt

FOOJE1050 00t0t1
000055 ~

_______ - ‘~
C

(0071410 GOOF — — —
TO 110150 PELOW
5000 LOIS

ECoT 1:55 —
l500fl$LL cOOT

Cow,

C SECTION THRU NORTH WALL6 SCALE aWE i-o

01015750 bEttOR ROCK
FKFKNP1050IIE 0577(45.
011454001574304

- OA~~IA-I~00

04~SRl~IA~S55IlT75KoT.
_Fl_

C SOUTH ELEVATION - ACCENT PANELS2 SCALE 50? 5

MUNIcIPAl. BEILDINR

001 71*

TOWNSHIP OF NORTS BRUNSWICK
Til 1*04101114040. 110Am R4W640Vt

KECAINS 00R177. 55 01103
40013)50077

Q SECTION THRU VERTICAL PANEL3 SCALE 5’? .r.o C SOUTH ELEVATIONS ACCENT PANELSsc~ lw-i. C SECTION THRU NORTH ELEVATIONSCALE 1J2~1’-’?

~aT.~T9 Tile
WALL SECTIONS.

ENLARGED
ELEVATIONS &

DETAILS
II- —-
AS IndiCAted 2023-042

— —
05.24.3023

~ A-434
KS

RFI-003-SK-10
FB-001-SK-10

9.12.2023



PAn [501110 RIGOR
OPISAIG WITH H’ [CML
STYGI. Pr GOP 50*010. SHOCKER NC
PPSPTTOEHATOSEJSTPG

[USA1

ZEN. ORsghty Avowe
SciT,eAk, NJ 08876

088.722.2300
088.722.7201

LSR~lIJ 4.WWWSIEA
T.0S~R LOS WHTkJ~E HAG

Es-WinOS INKY boil. iLK
Poison 120

I —~

ODJIETOILE IOtA flIC000R
•orO.C POREOPOTJU.Y010
YERTKEALLYTTPCAL

EGGS hAL 15550
WALL COAST

ESATTIISASATON

CAST STONE MEOALJ.OY.N4 I.
CS.TTITSHIO
TINCO A•OCYOA SYSTEM

Yr GLASS Mat POCRO
[550000 GYPSUM SHPAflhIOG 0’

0*AGARE.WRSOAORID
EPIEFA000Y0010

lEts

Q CIRCULAR WINDOW INFILL3 SeMI; TY?1.r

1EEI
•.LTYOAETWY p
025111004
0’AtE I
CNTWJOICE I
O’EV I

4~r; -—-—-4--—

ESSTPIG WALL REVOKO —

lOGO lOVOIlO

t~zICPLOOE - ~ST
~

[504* WHKE COAST
t.wY-FELO

Yr GLASS MAT MORE
CATERER GYPSUM YSYATYPIG

ETPEACYEAST000LGIYT
FUTURES EQs-TOO ON
100PTTLITE-YRD YAWl PE5505ES —

YOCOYSTOYCT S000IT SYSTEM —
WYOEYECTOAPLXOESTEIOY . _.____ 15,
NKILATOAFRGYSYSTE100TTP I HARlOT LASTIOG
05150.1 METAL P510554G. 1.
555050110 WeT 14112040 - —
500REEDTOEGGTNGYTRJCWYE

SEE OnIa CS *45’ —

=
SECA BEYOND

STPL~ —

-—

O WALL THRU ENTRANCE & CURVED WALL ABOVE2

DOTOGO ‘CPA OTIS
501 COAST

MOPS N ROWS

II

H
4 —F—
1 —

a - -r

a54 I
—

I,

H
I- ~

/ 0.05555 WAGS. TEE
— V COPGTYLCIOY PatoiS
— I FOOLOCATOY.YCEI.’0412

Eh~~

-

I —~ i I’

17•.

O SECTION THRU NORTH & WEST WALLS OF ELEVATOR #24 SCALE. TAT • Sr

EXOTIC ITNEYPEG
SOS. ROOF

EAGleT 00004040
FROEMEEO

EGETOHO GUTTER
0510

FE EL000PIG
AS RESOlED

FIRSEPLOOE ______~
‘lAW

PROJECT ERICH lOOnY
000SYG 000REPERTE WITS
KEC5*500

CARTS NOR
AOAGTAE IOtA AGECYPOR
0 OW OC. NCSSO*OSALLT SAG
SIOFrEMUT TYPICAL

53’ 00455 OAT FACED
CXT0000 0005554 IEPEATH’IO

O TYPICAL SECTION DETAIL7 SCAlE: 1IAT~i0

AT) PRESSURE TREATED 50002
WASH FRSSREGCD501TOCATTAOIEO

WITSEKOAO.O.FOAIO(ELTWICIL

flOYD PREIW0000
PAuS0AuI 00*540 RITEs
COTETIE000T 0.EAT

AG

CONTI0000E
PREISSE
TREATID 50000
ELOCODAS

I flJOQSI’YDPTTWSSA

C I~, TOEATWW0000RSAIPI0
PROJECTED. . . I ERTIPlO AL
NEYTOOL 1050050 AG . I

P COURSE EHETTAG ROOF EOEIASA050P

04055

O TYPICAL PARAPET METAL COPING DETAIL8 SCALE: 3’ P “.0’

SLOPED PRSJPEOJYOO
ALSIOISJYO~ 50555 En
cOJoT.SYIOYJS CLEAT •••••••••••••ps~ WASH

PHOACTOD
STRTICA. GOOSES
FCOPSOHOO BRICK
II)COSEDE

TEE 55* ASS FOE
TYPICAL SETSI. NOTES

O METAL COPING DETAIL9 SCALE: 3’ • 1.0’

SEASon 15115554 Asop ElIP’ lit
LI TOOlER ELIRTOS H ARES’ 00 lET
IE~IH~AS~oSL0—SME.

C ENLARGED WEST ELEVATION1 SCALE: TI? • T~

BUILDING EIEVILDFO
RISTOUTION

AT TOE

MUNICIPAl IUILDTNG

POT TOE

TOW1ESNIP OF NORTh BRUNSWICK
‘II YESES BORG. NORTh ESTOHfl

MISEUZET COWlS. MD RIO)
1500K S ID. LOT P

SI’S
PRESSURE TTLATEDW000
ELOCO PS S

t ~—
OpiwsoG 5*

WALL SECTIONS,
ENLARGED

ELEVATIONS &
DETAILS

pa WHORl.
AS OdIOSIES 2023042

Epqs- —-
05.24.3023

ERRS SERS 4435
(8 46

RFI-003-SK-11
FB-001-SK-11

9.12.2023



CO SUPPLY CORP. 
80 21st Street 
oklyn, NY 11232 
718) 768-1234 

KAMCOSUPPLY CORP, 
153 Tenth Ave. 

New York, NY 10011 
{212) 736~7350 

KAMCO SUPPLY CORP, KAMCO SUPPLY OF NJ, LLC 
301 Robbins lane 845 East 25th Street 

Syosset, NY 11791 Paterson, NJ 07513 
(516) 935-8660 (973) 247-1234 

Ship From QUOTATION 
KAMCO SUPPLY OF NJ ·PATERSON 
845 E. 25TH STREET 

KAMCO SUPPLY BRONX LLC 
2401 Q!ea,son Avenue 

Bronx, NY 10462 
{718) 435-1234 

Page: 1 

Order Number 
PATERSON NJ 07513 

SOLD BROCKWELL & CARRINGTON 
TO: CONTRACTORS, INC. 

CC0R2/00 
SHIP NORTH BRUNSWICK MUNICIPAL 

1 COMO COURT 
TOWACO NJ 07082 

Co/Gust No 
41/82691 

Customer P.O. Number 

Order Date 
9/21/23 

Ship Via 

PICKUP 

Re~ Shi~ 
12 2572 

TO:. 

Sales Representative 

Gary Bruno 

Entered By 

DBENNETT 

OC#200 

Item Number/Description l·MiJM•l•II Bill Units m Sell Price Total 

1296.00 PKG 1296.00 PKG 36.694 47,555.42 
6xl6x48 F&SG PLUS R24 
*** INSULATION 24 BAGS PER PALLET; FULL PALLETS ONLY *** 

1/2"2c4XB EX'f'EKIOK EX'f'ENDED EXPO 
.!;tm:~ ~MEH'fHIMt3 (PURPLE) HM GYP 

5O13UP19 860.00 F@ SE 950 
!5/ll "lNXB EX'l'ERIOR Ell'l'El.OED EllPO 
1':l.ffl'.E Sl"!Ef<':l'HI!<l8 ( leURI'LE} l<li'<'l' OYP 
• • • 1/:2 EXE' Ml'.£ REQUIRE MINIMUMS 

Total Line Items 3 

Subtotal 
------:;.~sales Tax( 3.313%) 

Order Total 
Deposit 

Balance Due from Order 

85, Ui ,00 

99,017.82 
3,280.46 

102,298.28 

102,298.28 

SPECIAL ORDERS NON 

This Quotation Expires 10/27/23 

CANCELLABLE, NON REFUNDABLE, NON RETURNABLE 

gdimoplon
Highlight


	20 - MUNICIPAL COMPLEX FACADE r
	20 - SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
	NBER - COR #2 - Bulletin #1
	Sheet1

	FB-001
	FB-001-letter
	FB-001-sketches

	NBER.XTRA.BATT.INSUL.MAT.


